
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO041723\
  Data File : PO094273.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 17 Apr 2023  14:32
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : O2357‐02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 11   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 17 21:52:30 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO040323.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Apr 04 06:20:55 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.419     3.622  58040809 23409056   15.526    18.383  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.266     8.645  37727874 17593122   16.866    17.597  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       6.463     5.508   7845613  3427099   57.847    50.138m 
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       6.683     5.655  10359759  2883545   52.998    47.345m 
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.054     6.060   7183195  3851726   38.882    42.286m 
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       7.342     6.288   3200090  2153869   31.555    50.566m#
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       7.766     6.709   9313174  4413897   68.679    61.174  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO040323.M Tue Apr 18 10:44:56 2023                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
P2-S2-230413

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Yogesh Patel     04/18/2023
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani     04/18/2023

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
P2-S2-230413

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Yogesh Patel     04/18/2023
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani     04/18/2023



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO041723\
  Data File : PO094273.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 17 Apr 2023  14:32
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : O2357‐02
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 11   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 17 21:52:30 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO040323.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Apr 04 06:20:55 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO094273.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.4

18

 6
.4

62  6
.6

83

 7
.0

53

 7
.3

41  7
.7

65

10
.2

65
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO094273.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

22

 5
.5

08
 5

.6
55

 6
.0

60

 6
.2

88

 6
.7

09

 8
.6

44
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO040323.M Tue Apr 18 10:44:58 2023                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
P2-S2-230413

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Yogesh Patel     04/18/2023
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani     04/18/2023



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.419 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  58040809
      Conc:  15.53 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.622 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  23409056
      Conc:  18.38 ng/ml  

3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO094273.D\ECD2B.ch

 3.622

+

#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.266 min
Delta R.T.:    0.015 min
  Response:  37727874
      Conc:  16.87 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.645 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.007 min
  Response:  17593122
      Conc:  17.60 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    6.463 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:   7845613
      Conc:  57.85 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    5.508 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   3427099
      Conc:  50.14 ng/ml m
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+

#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    6.683 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:  10359759
      Conc:  53.00 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    5.655 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:   2883545
      Conc:  47.34 ng/ml m
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    7.054 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:   7183195
      Conc:  38.88 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.060 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:   3851726
      Conc:  42.29 ng/ml m
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    7.342 min
Delta R.T.:    0.004 min
  Response:   3200090
      Conc:  31.56 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    6.288 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.007 min
  Response:   2153869
      Conc:  50.57 ng/ml m
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    7.766 min
Delta R.T.:    0.005 min
  Response:   9313174
      Conc:  68.68 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    6.709 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:   4413897
      Conc:  61.17 ng/ml  
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